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CHAPTER 1%0.
[H. B. No. 165—Cunningham]

OFFICERS TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

AN ACT to Amend Section 533 of the 1905 Revised Codes of North Da-
kota, Relative to the Authorizing of Officers to Administer Oaths.

Be 1t Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 533 of the revised codes of North
Dakota, is amended to read as follows:

§ 533. OFFICERS AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.] The fol-
lowing officers are authorized to administer oaths:

Each judge of the supreme court.

Each judge of the district court.

The clerk of the supreme court and his deputy.

Clerks of the district court, clerks of the county court with increas-
ed jurisdiction, county auditors and registers of deeds and their
deputies within their respective counties.

County commissioners within their respective counties.

Judges of the county court.

Public administrators within their respective counties.

Justices of the peace within their respective counties.

Nlotaries public anywhere in the state upon complying with the
provisions of sections 545 and 546.

City clerks or auditors, township clerks and village recorders
within their respective cities, townships and villages.

Each sheriff and his deputy within their respective counties in
the cases provided by law.

Other officers in the cases specially provided by law.

Approved March 13, 1909.
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